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RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Entry list by Team - Men
# Race number Team/Name NAT UCIID
Armenia
1 1 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM 10009964914
Azerbaijan NT
2 2 OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE 10006319633
Dream Seeker
3 3 NITTA Yudai JPN 10005727327
4 FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN 10005964672
Germany
5 5 DORNBACH Maximilian DEU 10007779683
6 6 JURCZYK Marc DEU 10009178002
7 7 ENGLER Eric DEU 10006665496
8 8 EILERS Joachim DEU 10006379247
9 9 SCHROTER Nik DEU 10010166792
Greece NT
10 10 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE 10004633247
11 11 VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE 10005505439
GU TO CSP
12 12 SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS 10007772209
13 13 DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS 10010178920
14 14 ZHURKIN Nikolai RUS 10006450480
15 15 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS 10015914246
16 16 KOMKOV Daniil RUS 10034905836
17 17 CHERNYSH Rostislav RUS 10008667336
18 18 ROSTOV Pavel RUS 10015267174
19 19 BAZOROQV Daniil RUS 10080356501
Japan NT
20 20 MATSUI Koyu JPN 10090680735
21 21 AMAGAI Kazuki JPN 10005964571
JPC
22 22 WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN 10005964470
23 23 KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN 10008098470
Kazakhstan
24 24 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ 10006895569
25 25 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ 10009840531
26 26 GAINEYEV Robert KAZ 10007896992
27 27 ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ 10011212877
28 28 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ 10011044947
29 29 AZEN Gabiden KAZ 10023453469
30 30 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ 10006895266
31 31 SHTEIN logan KAZ 10015571615
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VORZHEV Pavel
PONOMARYOV Sergey
MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat
YUSSIFOV Igor
NALYOTOV Maxim
CHUGAY Andrey
REZANOV Dmitriy
GOLOV Viktor

RUDER Bogdan

Lithuania NT
LENDEL Vasilijus
JONAUSKAS Svajunas

LOKOSPHINX
SVESHNIKOQV Kirill
MALNEV Sergei
SMIRNOQV Ivan
SMIRNOV Aleksandr
SYRITSA Gleb
GONOV Lev

MUKHOMEDIARQOV Dmitrii

NIKIFOROV Arseny
NOVIKOV Savva
BERSENEV Nikita

LIl Kirill

GAVRILOV Roman
SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy
PERCHUK Pavel
YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
TKACHEV Aleksei

Marathon-Tula
DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
NOSQV Aleksei
NESTEROV Dmitriy
ERSHOV Artur
PISKUNOV Maksim
KOVALEV Evgeniy
SUKHOV Maksim

MGFSO Moscow
SAZANOV Andrei

SALIAKHUTDINOV Drimtriy

SHAKOTKO Aleksandr

Moscow-UOR Ne2
DMITRIEV Denis
SHARAPOV Alexander
SHURSHIN Nikita
ILCHENKO Vladimir
MANAKOQV Viktor
TANACHOV Nikita
KUDRYASHOQV Ivan

Moskovstyle
DAYASOV Fedor
SHALAKHOV Ivan

Olimpiiskii rezerv
VASIN Sergei
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10007828183
10010797292
10006407741
10036504215
10010114555
10023551075
10036103683
10036104289
10016321242

10009181234
10009181032

10006795438
10010168412
10015314361
10015769150
10034936653
10023524100
10015265659
10010165277
10014630008
10034952922
10009044727
10011220658
10015267477
10015914145
10004640220
10006065817
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10009721202
10015266972
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10009692102
10005408742
10010167907
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10007271546
10009047959
10006886576
10011092538
10034955649
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Omsk Region
RAEVSKIY Rodion
DENISOV Nikolay
PODOYNIKOV Victor
NICHIPURENKO Pavel
KOSMACHEYV Gleb

PROTSENKO Alexander

KALMYKOV Evgeniy
BELOKOPYTOV Kirill

Sverdlovsk region
NAUMOV Maksim

Udmurtiya
KOROBEINIKOV lvan

UORTO
MOISEEV Gleb
ANDREEV Vladislav

Viris Vigevano
ROSTOVTSEV Sergei

Youth of Moscow
TVERDOHLEB Ivan

Moscow region

MARKOV MAKSIM

VASILCHENKO Yuri
KALITA Igor

RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS
RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS
RUS

10034909674
10010133551
10010880552
10010193367
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10051132421
10009693617
10034949585

10034934431

10008178801
10080506647

10009737568

10010854078

10015849578

10069407625
10083219718
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TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA .
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Entry list by Team - Women
# Race number Team/Name NAT UCIID
BLACKLINE Coaching
96 1 NUGENT Clodagh IRL 10079661737
Bridgestone
97 2 OHTA Riyu JPN 10020981585
Chelyabinsk region
98 3 MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS 10009184163
Dream Seeker
99 4 KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN 10009840733
Germany
100 5 GRABOSCH Pauline GER 10010169624
101 6 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER 10015171184
GU TO CSP
102 9 GRISHINA Serafima RUS 10023525110
103 10 ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS 10014629604
104 11 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS 10016191506
105 12 KALUGINA Elena RUS 10034932916
106 14 GONCHAROQVA Alexandra RUS 10006462709
107 16 GRUMAND Kristina RUS 10064705044
108 38 DOROKHINA Nadezhda RUS 10036043261
109 7 ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS 10034991217
110 8 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS 10034990611
111 13 GONCHAROVA Olga RUS 10009045434
112 15 KOROLEVA Ekaterina RUS 10007739267
113 17 GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS 10006462305
Kazakhstan
114 18 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ 10010114252
115 19 SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke KAZ 10010114151
Lithuania NT
116 20 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU 10010807905
117 21 KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU 10002501368
118 22 MAROZAITE Migle LTU 10010640880
LOKOSPHINX
119 23 MALKOVA Dariia RUS 10015267578
Marathon-Tula
120 24 KLIMOVA Diana RUS 10009183557
121 25 AVERINA Mariia RUS 10007498585
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MGFSO Moscow
MEDVEDEVA Darina
DRONOVA Tamara
AUGUSTINAS Evgenia
SHATALOVA Anna

Moscow region
GERASIMOVA Anzhelika

Moscow-UOR Ne2
STRELTSOVA Galina

SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
ANTONOVA Natalia
SUKHAREVA Elizaveta
SUKHAREVA Anastasiya
BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia

TAT NEFT VELO
CHULKOVA Anastasia

"Youth of Moscow"
OSOVINA Kseniia
LUKASHENKO Anastasia
VASHCHENKO Polina

RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS

RUS

RUS

RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS

RUS

RUS
RUS
RUS

10025470516
10007272253
10004623244
10036014565

10023924908

10005791183

10009045636
10010167806
10009118384
10009692304

10003100849

10034951508
10034955245
10014630109
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TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA MEL I
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Entry list by Team - Men Junior's
# Race number Team/Name NAT UCIID
Belarusian NT
136 99 MAMANOVICH Mikita BLR 10064451834
137 100 YUDKIN Hleb BLR 10064452096
GU TO CSP
138 106 SMIRNOQV Nikita RUS 10080746420
139 107 ISMAGILOV llnaz RUS 10076580369
140 108 BORODULIN Maxim RUS 10049917291
141 101 PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS 10036070947
142 102 MAIOROQV Valerii RUS 10036077516
143 104 KRYUCHENKOQV Nikita RUS 10036050234
144 105 KARASEV Danil RUS 10036080142
Kazakhstan
145 109 SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan KAZ 10036103986
146 110 KREIS Andrey KAZ 10062780606
147 111 SAFAROV Alexandr KAZ 10062775855
148 112 ZHAILGANOQV Arlanbek KAZ 10084202448
149 113 KASSIMOV Daniyar KAZ 10084201842
Lithuania NT
150 114 SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU 10036590000
Moscow-UOR Ne2
151 116 ANISOV llya RUS 10036071048
Olimpiiskii rezerv
152 117 GRUZDOV lvan RUS 10064093035
153 118 TORHOV Daniil RUS 10062500922
154 119 YULYNOV Ykov RUS 10079508153
Omsk Region
155 120 STARIKOV Stanislav RUS 10063327543
156 126 INKEEV Viktor RUS 10036067412
Sverdlovsk region
157 132 VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS 10036048820
Udmurtiya
158 133 BURDYGIN Gleb RUS 10062192643
159 138 KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS 10063837805
160 151 SHADRIN Danil RUS 10036099744

Communique approved by the President of the Commisaires Panel
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27-29 May 2019

TRACK CYCLING o

GRAND PRIX OF TULA woLr-
RUSSIA, Tula

Men's Keirin
Results and Final Classification
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps

Race 200 m Speed
Rank number UCl ID Name Nat Team Time km/h
Final 1-6 Place
1 22 10005964470 WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN JPC 10,298 69,92
2 33 10010797292 PONOMARYOQV Sergey KAZ Kazakhstan
3 5 10007779683 DORNBACH Maximilian GER  Germany
4 23 10008098470 KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN JPC
5 20 10090680735 MATSUI Koyu JPN Japan NT
6 3 10005727327 NITTA Yudai JPN Dream Seeker
Final 7-12 Place
7 4 10005964672 FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN Dream Seeker 10,361 69,49
8 69 10003100142 DMITRIEV Denis RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
9 6 10009178002 JURCZYK Marc GER  Germany
10 60 10009721202 NOSOV Aleksei RUS  Marathon-Tula
11 7 10006665496 ENGLER Eric GER Germany
12 59 10007772108 DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS Marathon-Tula
Did not qualify from Final
13 8 10006379247 EILERS Joachim GER  Germany
13 21 10005964571 AMAGAI Kazuki JPN Japan NT
15 32 10007828183 VORZHEV Pavel KAZ Kazakhstan
15 57 10004640220 YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS LOKOSPHINX
17 19 10080356501 BAZOROV Daniil RUS  GUTOCSP
17 85 10009693617 KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS  Omsk Region
19 37 10023551075 CHUGAY Andrey KAZ Kazakhstan
20 18 10015267174 ROSTOV Pavel RUS GU TO CSP
20 2 10006319633 OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE Azerbaijan NT
20 36 10010114555 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ Kazakhstan
20 16 10034905836 KOMKOV Daniil RUS  GUTOCSP
20 15 10015914246 ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS  GUTOCSP
20 42 10009181032 JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU Lithuania NT
26 40 10016321242 RUDER Bogdan KAZ Kazakhstan
26 55 10015267477 SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS LOKOSPHINX
26 71 10007271546 SHURSHIN Nikita RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
26 12 10007772209 SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS GUTOCSP
26 70 10007897295 SHARAPOV Alexander RUS  Moscow-UOR Ne2
26 58 10006065817 TKACHEV Aleksei RUS LOKOSPHINX
32 41 10009181234 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU Lithuania NT
32 88 10015961534 KOROBEINIKOV Ivan RUS  Udmurtiya
32 84 10051132421 PROTSENKO Alexander RUS  Omsk Region
32 53 10009044727 LIl Kirill RUS LOKOSPHINX
32 39 10036104289 GOLOV Viktor KAZ Kazakhstan
32 54 10011220658 GAVRILOV Roman RUS LOKOSPHINX
38 95 10015849578 MARKOV MAKSIM RUS Moscow region
38 94 10010854078 TVERDOHLEB Ivan RUS  "Youth of Moscow"
38 87 10034934431 NAUMOV Maksim RUS  Sverdlovsk region
38 9 10010166792 SCHROTER Nik GER  Germany
38 13 10010178920 DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS GU TO CSP
38 75 10034955649 KUDRYASHOV Ivan RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
44 38 10036103683 REZANOV Dmitriy KAZ Kazakhstan
44 86 10034949585 BELOKOPYTOV Kirill RUS Omsk Region
44 78 10034939683 VASIN Sergei RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv
44 56 10015914145 PERCHUK Pavel RUS LOKOSPHINX
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RUSSIA, Tula

27-29 May 2019

Men's Keirin
Results
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps

1 Round: 6x6, 1x6=>6 t/Speed Repechage: 6x6, 2x6=>12 t/Speed
3 |NITTA Yudai JPN | 10,447 1| 85 |KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS | 10,510
85 [KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS | 6892 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS | 6851
70 [SHARAPOV Alexander RUS 18 |[ROSTOV Pavel RUS
60 [NOSOV Aleksei RUS 40 |RUDER Bogdan KAZ
88 [KOROBEINIKOV Ivan RUS 41 |LENDEL Vasilijus LTU
15 |ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS 95 |MARKOV MAKSIM RUS
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian | GER| 10,598 2| 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN | 10,841
22 [WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN | 67,94 6 [JURCZYK Marc GER | 66,41
71 [SHURSHIN Nikita RUS 2 |OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE
16 |KOMKOV Daniil RUS 55 |SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS
84 [PROTSENKO Alexander RUS 88 |KOROBEINIKOV lvan RUS
54 |GAVRILOV Roman RUS 94 |TVERDOHLEB lvan RUS
23 |KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN | 11,081 3] 21 |AMAGAI Kazuki JPN | 11,060
21 [AMAGAI Kazuki JPN | 64,98 60 |NOSOV Aleksei RUS | 65,10
19 |BAZOROV Daniil RUS 36 |NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ
69 [DMITRIEV Denis RUS 71 |SHURSHIN Nikita RUS
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS 84 [PROTSENKO Alexander RUS
75 [KUDRYASHOV Ivan RUS 87 |NAUMOV Maksim RUS
95 [MARKOV MAKSIM RUS 38 |REZANOV Dmitriy KAZ
20 [MATSUI Koyu JPN | 10,885 4 32 |VORZHEV Pavel KAZ | 10,504
32 [VORZHEV Pavel KAZ | 66,15 19 [(BAZOROV Daniil RUS | 68,55
2 |OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE 16 |KOMKOV Daniil RUS
37 [CHUGAY Andrey KAZ 12 |SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS
40 |RUDER Bogdan KAZ 53 [LIl Kirill RUS
39 [GOLOV Viktor KAZ 9 |SCHROTER Nik GER
87 |NAUMOV Maksim RUS 86 |BELOKOPYTQV Kirill RUS
4 |FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN | 10,606 5] 59 [DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | RUS | 10,591
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS| 67,89 69 |DMITRIEV Denis RUS | 67,98
18 |ROSTOV Pavel RUS 15 |ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS
42 |JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU 70 [SHARAPOV Alexander RUS
55 |SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS 39 [GOLOV Viktor KAZ
9 |SCHROTER Nik GER 13 |DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS
78 [VASIN Sergei RUS 78 |VASIN Sergei RUS
7 |ENGLER Eric GER 0,000 6 33 |PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ | 10,873
33 [PONOMARYOQV Sergey KAZ |#0En/o! 37 |CHUGAY Andrey KAZ | 66,22
41 |LENDEL Vasilijus LTU 42 |JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU
13 |DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS 58 [TKACHEV Aleksei RUS
53 |LIl Kirill RUS 54 |GAVRILOV Roman RUS
38 [REZANOV Dmitriy KAZ 75 |KUDRYASHOV lvan RUS
86 |BELOKOPYTOV Kirill RUS 56 |PERCHUK Pavel RUS
8 |EILERS Joachim GER| 10,460
58 [TKACHEV Aleksei RUS 08,83
6 |JURCZYK Marc GER
12 |SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS
36 [NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ
94 |[TVERDOHLEB Ivan RUS
56 |PERCHUK Pavel RUS
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RUSSIA, Tula

27-29 May 2019

Men's Keirin
Results
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps

2 Round: 2x3, =>6 t/Speed 1/2 Final
1 3 [NITTA Yudai JPN 10,646 1| 3 [NITTA Yudai JPN 10,309
59 [DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS 67,63 23 (KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN 69,84
8 |EILERS Joachim GER 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian GER
7 |ENGLER Eric GER 6 [JURCZYK Marc GER
69 [DMITRIEV Denis RUS 7 |ENGLER Eric GER
33 |[PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ 69 [DMITRIEV Denis RUS
2 4 |FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN 10,294 2( 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN 10,290
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian GER 69,94 33 [PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ 69,97
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS 20 (MATSUI Koyu JPN
32 [VORZHEV Pavel KAZ 4 |FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN
85 |KALMYKOQV Evgeniy RUS 59 [DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS
19 |BAZOROV Daniil RUS 60 [NOSOV Aleksei RUS
3 20 |MATSUI Koyu JPN 10,464
6 [JURCZYK Marc GER 68,81 Final 7-12 place
23 |KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN 7 4 |FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN 10,361
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN 8| 69 |DMITRIEV Denis RUS 69,49
60 [NOSOV Aleksei RUS 9 6 [JURCZYK Marc GER
21 |AMAGAI Kazuki JPN 10 60 |NOSOV Aleksei RUS
37 [CHUGAY Andrey KAZ 11| 7 |ENGLER Eric GER
12| 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS

Repechage: 2x6, 2x3=>6

1 22 [WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN 10,680 Final 1-6 place
69 |DMITRIEV Denis RUS 67,42 1| 22 [WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN 10,298
60 [NOSOV Aleksei RUS 2| 33 |PONOMARYOQV Sergey KAZ 69,92
8 |EILERS Joachim GER 3 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian GER
32 [VORZHEV Pavel KAZ 4| 23 |KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN
19 |BAZOROV Daniil RUS 5| 20 |MATSUI Koyu JPN
6 3 |NITTA Yudai JPN
2| 23 |KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN 10,661
33 [PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ 67,54
7 |ENGLER Eric GER
21 |AMAGAI Kazuki JPN
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS
85 [KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS
37 [CHUGAY Andrey KAZ

Communique approved by the President of the Commisaires Panel

WARNING Rider Ne 5 DORNBACH Maximilian For entering the spriter's line when the opponent was already there (2
Round #2)



sUCI
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA -
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Women's Keirin
Results and Final Classification
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps
Rank Race uclID Name Nat Team 200 m Time Speed
number km/h

Final 1-6 Place
1 6 10015171184  FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER  Germany 11,471 62,77
2 17 10006462305 GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS GuTOCSP
3 2 10020981585 OHTA Riyu JPN  Bridgestone
4 7 10034991217 ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS GuTOCSP
5 13 10009045434 GONCHAROVA Olga RUS GuTOCSP
6 8 10034990611 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS GuTOCSP

Final 7-12Place
7 4 10009840733 KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN  Dream Seeker 11,774 61,15
8 21 10002501368 KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU  Lithuania NT
9 9 10023525110 GRISHINA Serafima RUS GuTOCSP
10 37 10014630109 VASHCHENKO Polina RUS  "Youth of Moscow"
11 32 10009118384 SUKHAREVA Anastasiya RUS  SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
12 22 10010640880 MAROZAITE Migle LTU  Lithuania NT

Did not qualify from Final
13 30 10009045636 ANTONOVA Natalia RUS  SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
13 5 10010169624 GRABOSCH Pauline GER  Germany
15 15 10007739267 KOROLEVA Ekaterina RUS GuTOCSP
15 33 10009692304 BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia RUS  SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
17 31 10010167806 SUKHAREVA Elizaveta RUS  SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
17 1 10079661737 NUGENT Clodagh IRL  BLACKLINE Coaching

Communique approved by the President of the Commisaires Panel
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RUSSIA, Tula

27-29 May 2019

Women's Keirin
Rezults
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps

1 Round: 3x6, 2x3=>6 t/Speed Repechage: 2x6, 2x3=>6 t/Speed 2 Round: 3x6, =>2=6

1| 6 |[FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER | 11249 1| 8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra |RUS 12536 1f 13 |GONCHAROVA Olga RUS
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN | 6401 22 (MAROZAITE Migle LTU 0,00 6 |FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie | GER
30 [ANTONOVA Natalia RUS 37 |VASHCHENKO Polina |RUS 7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS
33 |BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia|RUS 30 [ANTONOVA Natalia RUS 9 |GRISHINA Serafima RUS
9 |GRISHINA Serafima RUS 15 |KOROLEVA Ekaterina [RUS 21 [(KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU
31 [SUKHAREVA Elizaveta RUS 31 |SUKHAREVA Elizaveta |RUS 22 |MAROZAITE Migle LTU
2| 2 |OHTARiyu JPN | 12402 2| 9 |GRISHINA Serafima [RUS 12,038 2[ 17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS
13 (GONCHAROVA Olga RUS | 5806 32 [SUKHAREVA Anastasiya |RUS 0,00 2 |OHTA Riyu JPN
5 |GRABOSCH Pauline GER 7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS 8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS
22 |MAROZAITE Migle LTU 5 |GRABOSCH Pauline  |GER 37 |VASHCHENKO Polina RUS
37 |VASHCHENKO Polina RUS 33 [BOGOYAVLENSKAYA ksenia |RUS 32 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya| RUS
1 [NUGENT Clodagh IRL 1 [NUGENT Clodagh IRL 4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN

3| 17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS | 11,936 Final 7-12 place
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU 60,32 4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN
7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS 21 [(KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU
15 |KOROLEVA Ekaterina RUS 9 |GRISHINA Serafima RUS
32 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya RUS 37 |VASHCHENKO Polina RUS
8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS 32 [SUKHAREVA Anastasiya| RUS
22 [MAROZAITE Migle LTU

Final 1-6 place

6 |[FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER
17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS
2 [OHTARiyu JPN
7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS
13 |GONCHAROVA Olga RUS
8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS

RELEGATION Ne4 RiderKOBAYASHI Yuka For leaving the spriter's line in the finish's straight (2 Round #2)

Communique approved by the President of the Commisaires Panel
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA el o
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men Juniors Keirin
Results and Final Classification
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps
Rank ~ hace ucl D Name Nat Team 200mTime  -Peed
number km/h

Final 1-6 Place
1 114 10036590000  SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU Lithuania NT 11,31 64,68
2 111 10062775855  SAFARQV Alexandr KAZ Kazakhstan
3 109 10036103986  SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan KAZ Kazakhstan
4 101 10036070947  PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP
5 110 10062780606  KREIS Andrey KAZ Kazakhstan
6 104 10036050234  KRYUCHENKOV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP

Final 7-12 Place

102 10036077516  MAIOROQV Valerii RUS GU TO CSP 11,356 63,4

8 108 10049917291  BORODULIN Maxim RUS GU TO CSP
9 112 10084202448  ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek KAZ Kazakhstan
10 99 10064451834  MAMANOVICH Mikita BLR Belarusian NT
11 105 10036080142  KARASEV Danil RUS GU TO CSP
12 107 10076580369  ISMAGILOV linaz RUS GU TO CSP

Did not qualify from Final
13 116 10036071048  ANISOV llya RUS  Moscow-UOR Ne2
13 113 10084201842  KASSIMOV Daniyar KAZ  Kazakhstan
13 117 10064093035  GRUZDOV lvan RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv
13 119 10079508153  YULYNOV Ykov RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv
17 151 10036099744  SHADRIN Danil RUS  Udmurtiya
17 118 10062500922  TORHOV Daniil RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv
17 100 10064452096  YUDKIN Hleb BLR  Belarusian NT
17 106 10080746420  SMIRNOV Nikita RUS GUTOCSP
21 138 10063837805  KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS  Udmurtiya



fUClI

TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men Juniors Keirin
Results
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 5 laps
1 Round: 3x6, 2x4=>8 t/Speed Repechage: 4x4, 1x4=>4 t/Speed 2 Round: 2x6, =>3=6 t/Speed
101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS |QA1 11,013 1| 112 |ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek | KAZ | 12,294 | 111 |[SAFAROV Alexandr KAZ 10,846
109 [SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan KAZ |QA2 65,38 116 |ANISOV llya RUS | 5857 101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS 66,38
116 |ANISOV llya RUS |QA3 151 |SHADRIN Danil RUS 104 |KRYUCHENKOV Nikita RUS
106 [SMIRNOV Nikita RUS |QA4 102 [MAIOROV Valerii RUS
133 [BURDYGIN Gleb RUS |QA5 107 |ISMAGILOV lInaz RUS
QA6 2| 110 |KREIS Andrey KAZ | 13,116 112 |ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek KAZ
113 |KASSIMOV Daniyar KAZ | 54,89
99 |MAMANOVICH Mikita BLR |aB1 12,020 118 |TORHOV Daniil RUS 109 (SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan | KAZ 0,000
102 |[MAIOROV Valerii RUS [aB2 59,90 114 (SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU #0EN/0!
110 |KREIS Andrey KAZ |aB3 110 (KREIS Andrey KAZ
117 |GRUZDOV Ivan RUS |QB4 3[ 108 |[BORODULIN Maxim RUS | 11,917 105 |KARASEV Danil RUS
118 [TORHOV Daniil RUS |QB5 117 [GRUZDOV lvan RUS | 60,42 108 |BORODULIN Maxim RUS
QB6 100 |YUDKIN Hleb BLR 99 |MAMANOVICH Mikita BLR
114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU |ac1 11,449
107 |ISMAGILOV lInaz RUS [ac2 62,89 4| 104 |KRYUCHENKOV Nikita | RUS | 11,983
108 [BORODULIN Maxim RUS [ac3 119 |YULYNOV Ykov RUS | 60,09
113 |KASSIMOV Daniyar KAZ [aca 106 |SMIRNOV Nikita RUS
151 [SHADRIN Danil RUS [acs 138 |KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS
138 |KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS |acé
Final 7-12 place
111 |SAFAROV Alexandr KAZ |ap1 11,578 7 102 MAIOROV Valerii RUS 11,356
105 [KARASEV Danil RUS |aD2 62,19 8 108 BORODULIN Maxim RUS 63,40
104 [KRYUCHENKOV Nikita RUS |QD3 9 112 | ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek | KAZ
112 |ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek KAZ |aDp4 10 99 MAMANOVICH Mikita | BLR
119 [YULYNOV Ykov RUS |QD5 1 105 KARASEV Danil RUS
100 [YUDKIN Hleb BLR |QDé6 12 107 ISMAGILOV lInaz RUS
Final 1-6 place
1 114 SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU 11,310
2 111 SAFAROV Alexandr KAZ 64,68
3 109 | SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan | KAZ
4 101 PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS
5 110 KREIS Andrey KAZ
6 104 KRYUCHENKOV Nikita [ RUS
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SLILIEL I~
GRAND PRIX OF TULA
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men Scratch
Results
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 45 laps (15 km)
Elapsed time: 0:17:46 Average Speed: 50,66km/h
Race
Rank UCl ID Name Nat Team Laps Down
number
1 10 10004633247 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE GREECE NT
2 51 10014630008 NOVIKOV Savva RUS LOKOSPHINX
3 24 10006895569 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ Kazakhstan
4 72 10009047959 ILCHENKO Vladimir RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
5 48 10023524100 GONOV Lev RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
6 1 10009964914 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM Armenia -1lap
7 62 10005747939 ERSHOV Artur RUS Marathon-Tula -1lap
8 17 10008667336 CHERNYSH Rostislav RUS GU TO CSP -1lap
9 26 10007896992 GAINEYEV Robert KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
10 47 10034936653 SYRITSA Gleb RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
11 91 10009737568 ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS Viris Vigevano -1lap
12 11 10005505439 VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE GREECE NT -1lap
13 2 10006319633 OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE Azerbaijan NT -1lap
14 63 10009692102 PISKUNOV Maksim RUS Marathon-Tula -1lap
15 45 10015314361 SMIRNOQV lvan RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
16 52 10034952922 BERSENEV Nikita RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
17 43 10006795438 SVESHNIKQV Kirill RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
18 82 10010193367 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS Omsk Region -1lap
19 49 10015265659 MUKHOMEDIAROV Dmitri RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
20 34 10006407741 MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
21 30 10006895266 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
22 74 10011092538 TANACHOV Nikita RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 -1 lap
23 44 10010168412 MALNEV Sergei RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
24 29 10023453469 AZEN Gabiden KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
25 50 10010165277 NIKIFOROV Arseny RUS LOKOSPHINX -1lap
26 14 10006450480 ZHURKIN Nikolai RUS GU TO CSP -1lap
27 28 10011044947 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
28 25 10009840531 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
29 65 10010167907 SUKHOV Maksim RUS Marathon-Tula -1lap
30 27 10011212877 ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ Kazakhstan -1lap
31 66 10007896588 SAZANOV Andrei RUS MGFSO Moscow -1lap
32 31 10015571615 SHTEIN logan KAZ Kazakhstan -2 lap
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EUCH TRACK CYCLING T

GRAND PRIX OF TULA oLl
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Women Scratch
Results
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 30 laps (10 km)
Elapsed time: 0:14:42 Average Speed: 40,82 km/h
Race
Rank UCI ID Name Nat Team Laps Down
number

1 26 10007272253 DRONOVA Tamara RUS MGFSO Moscow
2 18 10010114252 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ Kazakhstan
3 14 10006462709 GONCHAROVA Alexandra  RUS GU TO CSP
4 36 10034955245 LUKASHENKO Anastasia RUS "Youth of Moscow"
5 29 10005791183 STRELTSOVA Galina RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
6 25 10007498585 AVERINA Mariia RUS Marathon-Tula
7 10 10014629604 ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS GUTO CSP
8 20 10010807905 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU Lithuania NT
9 27 10004623244 AUGUSTINAS Evgenia RUS MGFSO Moscow
10 34 10003100849 CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS TAT NEFT VELO
11 12 10034932916 KALUGINA Elena RUS GUTO CSP
12 11 10016191506 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS GUTOCSP
13 39 10036014565 SHATALOVA Anna RUS MGFSO Moscow
14 28 10023924908 GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS Moscow region
15 23 10015267578 MALKOVA Dariia RUS LOKOSPHINX
16 35 10034951508 OSOVINA Kseniia RUS "Youth of Moscow"
17 3 10009184163 MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS  Chelyabinsk region
18 19 10010114151 SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke KAZ Kazakhstan
19 16 10064705044 GRUMAND Kristina RUS GUTOCSP

DNF 41 10036043261 DOROKHINA Nadezhda RUS GUTOCSP
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27-29 May 2019

TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA
RUSSIA, Tula

ol

Men Juniors Scratch

Results
Monday, 27 May 2019 - Race distance: 30 laps (10 km)
Elapsed time: 0:13:55 Average Speed: 43,11km/h
Rank Race ucl ID Name Nat Team Laps
number Down

1 132 10036048820 VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS Sverdlovsk region

2 126 10036067412  INKEEV Viktor RUS Omsk Region -1lap

3 107 10076580369  ISMAGILOV lInaz RUS GUTOCSP -1lap

4 117 10064093035 GRUZDOV Ivan RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv -1lap

5 108 10049917291 BORODULIN Maxim RUS GU TO CSP -1lap

6 151 10036099744  SHADRIN Danil RUS Udmurtiya -1lap

7 133 10062192643 BURDYGIN Gleb RUS Udmurtiya -1lap

8 120 10063327543  STARIKOV Stanislav RUS Omsk Region -1llap

9 119 10079508153  YULYNOV Ykov RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv -1lap

10 118 10062500922 TORHOV Daniil RUS Olimpiiskii rezerv -1llap
DNF 106 10080746420 SMIRNOV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP -1lap
DNF 138 10063837805 KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS Udmurtiya
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TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA oeLr-
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men's Sprint
Qualifying
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)
Rank  hace uci I Name Nat Team 100m  200m Speed
number km/h
1 57 10004640220  YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS  LOKOSPHINX 4,867 9,963 72,267
2 22 10005964470  WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN JPC 4,977 9,985 72,108
3 3 10005727327 NITTA Yudai JPN Dream Seeker 4,956 9,998 72,014
4 59 10007772108 DUBCHENKO Aleksandr  RUS  Marathon-Tula 4,968 10,044 71,685
5 70 10007897295  SHARAPOQV Alexander RUS  Moscow-UOR Ne2 4,964 10,066 71,528
6 20 10090680735 MATSUI Koyu JPN Japan NT 4,995 10,082 71,414
7 5 10007779683 DORNBACH Maximilian GER  Germany 5,052 10,097 71,308
8 21 10005964571 AMAGAI Kazuki JPN Japan NT 5,048 10,144 70,978
9 4 10005964672 FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN Dream Seeker 5,030 10,151 70,929
10 41 10009181234 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU Lithuania NT 5,023 10,162 70,852
11 23 10008098470 KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN JPC 5,029 10,166 70,824
12 60 10009721202  NOSOV Aleksei RUS  Marathon-Tula 5,030 10,188 70,671
13 12 10007772209  SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS GUTO CSP 5,032 10,242 70,299
14 6 10009178002  JURCZYK Marc GER  Germany 5,109 10,258 70,189
15 36 10010114555 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ Kazakhstan 5,164 10,262 70,162
16 37 10023551075 CHUGAY Andrey KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,109 10,264 70,148
17 18 10015267174  ROSTOV Pavel RUS GUTO CSP 5,088 10,293 69,950
18 58 10006065817  TKACHEV Aleksei RUS  LOKOSPHINX 5,104 10,307 69,855
19 7 10006665496  ENGLER Eric GER  Germany 5,091 10,314 69,808
20 85 10009693617  KALMYKOV Evgeniy RUS  Omsk Region 5,104 10,326 69,727
21 71 10007271546  SHURSHIN Nikita RUS  Moscow-UOR Ne2 5,149 10,357 69,518
22 33 10010797292 PONOMARYOQV Sergey KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,108 10,359 69,505
23 13 10010178920  DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS GUTO CSP 5,083 10,360 69,498
24 16 10034905836  KOMKOV Daniil RUS GUTOCSP 5,109 10,377 69,384
25 32 10007828183  VORZHEV Pavel KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,199 10,384 69,337
26 61 10015266972 NESTEROV Dmitriy RUS  Marathon-Tula 5,092 10,422 69,085
27 42 10009181032  JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU Lithuania NT 5,110 10,432 69,018
28 9 10010166792  SCHROTER Nik GER  Germany 5,164 10,489 68,643
29 55 10015267477  SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS  LOKOSPHINX 5,209 10,502 68,558
30 53 10009044727 LIl Kirill RUS  LOKOSPHINX 5,200 10,511 68,500
31 19 10080356501 BAZOROV Daniil RUS GUTO CSP 5,124 10,517 68,461
32 2 10006319633  OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE  Azerbaijan NT 5,177 10,525 68,409
33 40 10016321242 RUDER Bogdan KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,177 10,554 68,221
34 54 10011220658  GAVRILOV Roman RUS  LOKOSPHINX 5,216 10,569 68,124
35 38 10036103683 REZANOV Dmitriy KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,239 10,616 67,822
36 39 10036104289  GOLOV Viktor KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,253 10,696 67,315
37 56 10015914145 PERCHUK Pavel RUS  LOKOSPHINX 5,340 10,748 66,989
38 15 10015914246  ROSTOVTSEV Mikhail RUS GUTO CSP 5,263 10,796 66,691
39 88 10015961534  KOROBEINIKOV Ivan RUS  Udmurtiya 5,291 10,827 66,500
40 78 10034939683  VASIN Sergei RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv 5,372 10,953 65,735
41 84 10051132421 PROTSENKO Alexander RUS  Omsk Region 5,462 11,008 65,407
42 86 10034949585 BELOKOPYTOV Kirill RUS  Omsk Region 5,383 11,012 65,383
43 94 10010854078  TVERDOHLEB Ivan RUS  "Youth of Moscow" 5,493 11,174 64,435
44 75 10034955649 KUDRYASHOV Ivan RUS  Moscow-UOR Ne2 5,586 11,397 63,175
45 93 10083219718  KALITA Igor RUS 5,684 11,485 62,690
46 87 10034934431 NAUMOV Maksim RUS  Sverdlovsk region 5,693 11,590 62,123
47 95 10015849578  MARKOV MAKSIM RUS  Moscow region 5,729 11,767 61,188
48 92 10069407625  VASILCHENKO Yuri RUS 5,840 12,059 59,706
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TRACK CYCLING
GRAND PRIX OF TULA

RUSSIA, Tula

27-29 May 2019

gy‘:".l"’

Men's Sprint

Results

1/16 Final:12x3=> 1=12

1| 57|YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
16|KOMKOV Daniil 16 |KOMKOV Daniil
39|GOLOV Viktor 39 |GOLOV Viktor

2| 22|WAKIMOTO Yuta 22 [WAKIMOTO Yuta

13|DMITRIEV Mikhail 38 |[REZANOV Dmitriy
38|REZANOV Dmitriy 13 |DMITRIEV Mikhail
3 3[NITTA Yudai 33 [PONOMARYOV Sergey
33|PONOMARYOQV Sergey 3 [NITTA Yudai
54 (GAVRILOV Roman 54 [GAVRILOV Roman
4| 59[DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
71|SHURSHIN Nikita 71 |SHURSHIN Nikita
40|RUDER Bogdan 40 |RUDER Bogdan
5| 70[SHARAPOV Alexander 70 [SHARAPOV Alexander
85[KALMYKOV Evgeniy 85 [KALMYKOV Evgeniy
2|OMELCHENKO Sergei 2 [OMELCHENKO Sergei
6| 20|MATSUI Koyu 20 |MATSUI Koyu
7|ENGLER Eric 7 |ENGLER Eric
19|BAZOROQV Daniil 19 |BAZOROV Daniil
7 5[DORNBACH Maximilian 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
58| TKACHEV Aleksei 58 |TKACHEV Aleksei
53| LIl Kirill 53 [LII Kirill
8| 21|AMAGAI Kazuki 18 |[ROSTOV Pavel
18|ROSTOV Pavel 21 |AMAGAI Kazuki
55|SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy 55 |SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy
9 4|FUKAYA Tomohiro 37 |CHUGAY Andrey
37|CHUGAY Andrey 4 |FUKAYA Tomohiro
9[SCHROTER Nik 9 |SCHROTER Nik
10| A41|LENDEL Vasilijus 41 |LENDEL Vasilijus
36|NALYOTOV Maxim 42 |JONAUSKAS Svajunas
42]JONAUSKAS Svajunas 36 [NALYOTOV Maxim
11| 23|KAWABATA Tomoyuki 61 |NESTEROV Dmitriy
6[JURCZYK Marc 23 |KAWABATA Tomoyuki
61|NESTEROV Dmitriy 6 |JURCZYK Marc
12| 60[NOSOV Aleksei 60 [NOSOV Aleksei
12 [SEMEKHA Aleksei 32 [VORZHEV Pavel
32|VORZHEV Pavel 12 [SEMEKHA Aleksei
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TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA
RUSSIA, Tula

27-29 May 2019

fUCI

Men's Sprint
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 2 laps

1/8 Final: 6x2 => 1=6

57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
60 |NOSOV Aleksei 60 |NOSOV Aleksei
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
61 |NESTEROV Dmitriy 61 |NESTEROV Dmitriy
33 |PONOMARYOV Sergey 33 |PONOMARYOV Sergey
41 [LENDEL Vasilijus 41 [LENDEL Vasilijus
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
37 |CHUGAY Andrey 37 |CHUGAY Andrey
70 |SHARAPOV Alexander 70 |SHARAPOV Alexander
18 [ROSTOV Pavel 18 [ROSTOV Pavel
20 |MATSUI Koyu 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
5 [DORNBACH Maximilian 20 |MATSUI Koyu
Repechage 1/8 final: 2x3 => 1=2
60 |NOSOV Aleksei 18 [ROSTOV Pavel
37 |CHUGAY Andrey 60 [NOSOV Aleksei
18 |ROSTOV Pavel 37 |CHUGAY Andrey
61 |NESTEROV Dmitriy 41 |LENDEL Vasilijus
41 [LENDEL Vasilijus 20 |MATSUI Koyu
20 |MATSUI Koyu 61 [NESTEROV Dmitriy

10,586

10,429

10,680

10,615

10,718

10,519

10,824

10,502

1

1/4 final: 4x2 => 1=4

57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 57 [YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
41 |LENDEL Vasilijus 41 [LENDEL Vasilijus
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
18 |ROSTOV Pavel 18 |[ROSTOV Pavel
33 |PONOMARYOV Sergey 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian 33 [PONOMARYOV Sergey
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
70 |SHARAPOV Alexander 70 |SHARAPOV Alexander
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 1 round
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
22 (WAKIMOTO Yuta 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian | 5 [DORNBACH Maximilian
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 2 round
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian | 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 3 round
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
Final 3-4 places 1 round
59 |[DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian | 59 [DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
Final 1-2 places 1 round
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
Final 3-4 places 2 round
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr | 5 |DORNBACH Maximilian
5 |DORNBACH Maximilian | 59 [DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
Final 1-2 places 2 round
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel 22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta 57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
Final 3-4 places 3 round
59 |DUBCHENKO Aleksandr
5 [DORNBACH Maximilian
Final 1-2 places 3 round
57 |YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel
22 |WAKIMOTO Yuta
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TRACK CYCLING %

=UCI

GRAND PRIX OF TULA T —
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men's Sprint
Results and Final Classification
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 2 laps
Race
Rank UcCl ID Name Nat Team
number

1 22 10005964470 WAKIMOTO Yuta JPN JPC
2 57 10004640220 YAKUSHEVSKIY Pavel RUS LOKOSPHINX
3 5 10007779683 DORNBACH Maximilian GER Germany
4 59 10007772108 DUBCHENKO Aleksandr RUS Marathon-Tula
5 70 10007897295 SHARAPOQOV Alexander RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
6 41 10009181234 LENDEL Vasilijus LTU Lithuania NT
7 18 10015267174 ROSTOV Pavel RUS GU TO CSP
8 33 10010797292 PONOMARYOV Sergey KAZ Kazakhstan
9 20 10090680735 MATSUI Koyu JPN Japan NT
10 60 10009721202 NOSOV Aleksei RUS Marathon-Tula
11 37 10023551075 CHUGAY Andrey KAZ Kazakhstan
12 61 10015266972 NESTERQOV Dmitriy RUS Marathon-Tula
13 3 10005727327 NITTA Yudai JPN Dream Seeker
14 21 10005964571 AMAGAI Kazuki JPN Japan NT
15 4 10005964672 FUKAYA Tomohiro JPN Dream Seeker
16 23 10008098470 KAWABATA Tomoyuki JPN JPC
17 12 10007772209 SEMEKHA Aleksei RUS GU TO CSP
18 6 10009178002 JURCZYK Marc GER Germany
19 36 10010114555 NALYOTOV Maxim KAZ Kazakhstan
20 58 10006065817 TKACHEV Aleksei RUS LOKOSPHINX
21 7 10006665496 ENGLER Eric GER Germany
22 85 10009693617 KALMYKOQV Evgeniy RUS Omsk Region
23 71 10007271546 SHURSHIN Nikita RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
24 13 10010178920 DMITRIEV Mikhail RUS GU TO CSP
25 16 10034905836 KOMKOV Daniil RUS GU TO CSP
26 32 10007828183 VORZHEV Pavel KAZ Kazakhstan
27 42 10009181032 JONAUSKAS Svajunas LTU Lithuania NT
28 9 10010166792 SCHROTER Nik GER Germany
29 55 10015267477 SAPOZHNIKOV Arkadiy RUS LOKOSPHINX
30 53 10009044727 LIl Kirill RUS LOKOSPHINX
31 19 10080356501 BAZOROQV Daniil RUS GU TO CSP
32 2 10006319633 OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE Azerbaijan NT
33 40 10016321242 RUDER Bogdan KAZ Kazakhstan
34 54 10011220658 GAVRILOV Roman RUS LOKOSPHINX
35 38 10036103683 REZANOV Dmitriy KAZ Kazakhstan
36 39 10036104289 GOLOV Viktor KAZ Kazakhstan
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TRACK CYCLING
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Women's Sprint
Qualifying
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)
Rank  hace uci ID Name Nat Team 100 m 200 m Speed
number km/h
1 6 10015171184  FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER Germany 5,397 10,911 65,988
2 21 10002501368 KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU  Lithuania NT 5,510 11,119 64,754
3 22 10010640880 MAROZAITE Migle LTU  Lithuania NT 5,541 11,195 64,314
4 7 10034991217 ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS GUTO CSP 5,612 11,228 64,125
5 32 10009118384 SUKHAREVA Anastasiya RUS SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA 5,534 11,242 64,046
6 2 10020981585 OHTA Riyu JPN  Bridgestone 5,582 11,326 63,571
7 5 10010169624  GRABOSCH Pauline GER Germany 5,599 11,337 63,509
8 10009840733 KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN  Dream Seeker 5,570 11,366 63,347
9 30 10009045636 ANTONOVA Natalia RUS SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA 5,575 11,441 62,932
10 17 10006462305 GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS GUTO CSP 5,581 11,445 62,910
11 9 10023525110  GRISHINA Serafima RUS GUTO CSP 5,701 11,552 62,327
12 13 10009045434 GONCHAROVA Olga RUS GUTO CSP 5,689 11,653 61,787
13 15 10007739267 KOROLEVA Ekaterina RUS GUTO CSP 5,689 11,676 61,665
14 33 10009692304 BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia RUS  SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA 5,849 11,744 61,308
15 8 10034990611 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS GUTO CSP 5,778 11,758 61,235
16 37 10014630109 VASHCHENKO Polina RUS  "Youth of Moscow" 5,815 11,760 61,224
17 31 10010167806 SUKHAREVA Elizaveta RUS SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA 5,756 11,833 60,847
18 1 10079661737 NUGENT Clodagh IRL  BLACKLINE Coaching 6,130 12,730 56,559
19 40 10025470516 MEDVEDEVA Darina RUS MGFSO Moscow 6,229 12,907 55,784
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1/8 final: 4x4 => 1=4

Women's Sprint

Results

Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 2 laps

6 |FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie 4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 11,630
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 6 |FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie
13 [GONCHAROVA Olga 15 |KOROLEVA Ekaterina
15 |KOROLEVA Ekaterina 13 |GONCHAROVA Olga
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona 21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona 11,607
5 |GRABOSCH Pauline 33 |BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia
9  |GRISHINA Serafima 9  |GRISHINA Serafima
33 [BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia 5 |GRABOSCH Pauline
22 [MAROZAITE Migle 2 |OHTA Riyu 11,393
2 |OHTA Riyu 17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina
17 [GNIDENKO Ekaterina 22 |MAROZAITE Migle
8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra 8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra
7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia 30 |[ANTONOVA Natalia 11,926
32 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya 7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia 32 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya
37 |VASHCHENKO Polina 37 [VASHCHENKO Polina
Repechage 1/8 final:2x3 => 2=4
6 |FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie 6 |FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie 11,201
15 [KOROLEVA Ekaterina 37 |VASHCHENKO Polina
37 |VASHCHENKO Polina 15 |KOROLEVA Ekaterina
33 [BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia 8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra 12,042
9  |GRISHINA Serafima 33 [BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia
8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra 9 |GRISHINA Serafima
17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina 17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina 11,605
22 [MAROZAITE Migle 5 |GRABOSCH Pauline
5 |GRABOSCH Pauline 22 |MAROZAITE Migle
7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia 13 |GONCHAROVA Olga 11,811
32 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya 32 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya
13 [GONCHAROVA Olga 7 |ANDREEVA Kseniia

1/4 final: 4x2 => 1=4

4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 4 (KOBAYASHI Yuka
13 |GONCHAROVA Olga 13 |GONCHAROVA Olga
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona 21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona
17 |GNIDENKO Ekaterina 17 [GNIDENKO Ekaterina
2 |OHTA Riyu 2 (OHTA Riyu
8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra 8 |DIKAYA Aleksandra
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia 30 |ANTONOVA Natalia
6 |FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie [ 6 [FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 1 round
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 30 |ANTONOVA Natalia
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia 4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona 21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona
2 |OHTA Riyu 2 [OHTA Riyu
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 2 round
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia 30 |ANTONOVA Natalia
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 4 [KOBAYASHI Yuka
0
2 |OHTARiyu 21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona 2 |OHTA Riyu
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 3 round
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona
2 |OHTA Riyu
Final 3-4 places 1 round
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 2 |OHTA Riyu
2 |OHTA Riyu 4 [KOBAYASHI Yuka
Final 1-2 places 1 round
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia 21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona | 30 [ANTONOVA Natalia
Final 3-4 places 2 round
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka 2 |OHTA Riyu
2 |OHTA Riyu 4 [KOBAYASHI Yuka
Final 1-2 places 2 round
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia 21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona
21 |[KRUPECKAITE Simona 30 |[ANTONOVA Natalia
Final 3-4 places 3 round
4 |KOBAYASHI Yuka #H/0,
2 |OHTARiyu #H/0,
Final 1-2 places 3 round
30 |ANTONOVA Natalia #H/0,
21 |KRUPECKAITE Simona #H/0

11,587

11,625

12,715

11,647

11,778

11,314

11,804

11,554

11,552

11,707

10,570

0,000

0,000

0,000
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RUSSIA, Tula

Women's Sprint

Results and Final Classification

Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 2 laps

Race

Rank UCl ID Name Nat Team
number
1 21 10002501368 KRUPECKAITE Simona LTU Lithuania NT
2 30 10009045636 ANTONOVA Natalia RUS SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
3 2 10020981585 OHTA Riyu JPN Bridgestone
4 4 10009840733 KOBAYASHI Yuka JPN Dream Seeker
5 6 10015171184 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER Germany
6 17 10006462305 GNIDENKO Ekaterina RUS GU TO CSP
7 13 10009045434 GONCHAROVA Olga RUS GU TO CSP
8 8 10034990611 DIKAYA Aleksandra RUS GU TO CSP
9 22 10010640880 MAROZAITE Migle LTU Lithuania NT
10 7 10034991217 ANDREEVA Kseniia RUS GU TO CSP
11 32 10009118384 SUKHAREVA Anastasiya RUS SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
12 5 10010169624 GRABOSCH Pauline GER Germany
13 9 10023525110 GRISHINA Serafima RUS GU TO CsP
14 15 10007739267 KOROLEVA Ekaterina RUS GU TO CSP
15 33 10009692304 BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Ksenia RUS SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
16 37 10014630109 VASHCHENKO Polina RUS "Youth of Moscow"
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RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men Juniors Sprint
Qualifying
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 200m flying start (2,5 laps)
Rank  ace uci ID Name Nat Team 100 m 200 m Speed
number km/h
1 114 10036590000 SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU  Lithuania NT 5,053 10,305 69,869
2 105 10036080142 KARASEV Danil RUS GU TO CSP 5,192 10,657 67,561
3 111 10062775855 SAFAROV Alexandr KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,290 10,784 66,766
4 101 10036070947 PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP 5,286 10,848 66,372
5 109 10036103986 SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,373 10,907 66,013
6 110 10062780606 KREIS Andrey KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,407 10,966 65,657
7 102 10036077516  MAIOROQV Valerii RUS GUTO CSP 5,310 11,019 65,342
8 99 10064451834 MAMANOVICH Mikita BLR  Belarusian NT 5,488 11,129 64,696
9 113 10084201842 KASSIMOV Daniyar KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,479 11,159 64,522
10 104 10036050234 KRYUCHENKOV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP 5,490 11,180 64,401
11 108 10049917291 BORODULIN Maxim RUS GU TO CSP 5,543 11,239 64,063
12 112 10084202448 ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek KAZ  Kazakhstan 5,636 11,262 63,932
13 107 10076580369 ISMAGILOV linaz RUS GU TO CSP 5,581 11,311 63,655
14 116 10036071048 ANISQV llya RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 5,615 11,444 62,915
15 117 10064093035 GRUZDOV Ivan RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv 5,592 11,473 62,756
16 118 10062500922 TORHOV Daniil RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv 5,708 11,735 61,355
17 100 10064452096 YUDKIN Hleb BLR  Belarusian NT 5,819 11,789 61,074
18 119 10079508153  YULYNOV Ykov RUS  Olimpiiskii rezerv 5,807 11,853 60,744
19 106 10080746420 SMIRNOV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP 5,856 11,950 60,251
20 133 10062192643 BURDYGIN Gleb RUS Udmurtiya 5,775 11,997 60,015
21 151 10036099744  SHADRIN Danil RUS Udmurtiya 6,039 12,331 58,389
22 138 10063837805 KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS Udmurtiya 6,101 12,540 57,416

CTA A48:)71 500m
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RUSSIA, Tula

27-29 May 2019
Men Junior's Sprint
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 2 laps

1/8 final: 4x4 => 1=4 1/4 final: 4x2 => 1=4
1{ 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas 11,291 1[ 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas | 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas | 11,157
99 [MAMANOVICH Mikita 99 [MAMANOVICH Mikita [ 109 [siAzBEKOV Temirkhan| 109 [siazBekoV Temirkhan |
112 [ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek 112 [ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek
107 _|ISMAGILOV llnaz 107 [ISMAGILOV linaz 2[ 105 [KARASEV Danil [ 105 [kARASEV Danil | 10,959
[ 111 [sAFAROV Alexandr [ 111]saFAROV Alexandr |
2[ 105 [KARASEV Danil 105 [KARASEV Danil 11,095
102 |MAIOROV Valerii 102 |MAIOROV Valerii 3[ 110 [kREeIs Andrey [ 110 [kREIS Andrey | 11,409
108 |BORODULIN Maxim 108 |BORODULIN Maxim [ 102 [maAIoroOV valerii [ 102 [malorOV valerii |
116 _[ANISOV llya 116 [ANISOV Ilya
4| 101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita | 101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita | 11,196
3| 111 |SAFAROV Alexandr 110 [KREIS Andrey 11,399 [ 112 [zHAILGANOV Arlanbek | 112 [zHAILGANOV Arlanbek |
110 |[KREIS Andrey 111 [SAFAROV Alexandr
104 [KRYUCHENKOV Nikita 117 [GRUZDOV Ivan
117 _[GRUZDOV Ivan 104 _[KRYUCHENKOV Nikita 1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 1 round
114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas [ 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas 10,796
4| 101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita 101 |PARSHINTSEV Nikita 11,491 101 |PARSHINTSEV Nikita | 101 |PARSHINTSEV Nikita
109 [SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan 113 [KASSIMOV Daniyar
113 _[KASSIMOV Daniyar 109 [SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan 105_[KARASEV Danil 105 [KARASEV Danil 10,500
118 [TORHOV Daniil 118 |[TORHOV Daniil 110 |KREIS Andrey 110 [KREIS Andrey
1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 2 round
101_[PARSHINTSEV Nikita___| 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas 11,249
Repechage 1/8 final:2x3 => 2=4 114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas | 101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita
1| 99 |MAMANOVICH Mikita 112 [ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek 11,426
112 [ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek 99 [MAMANOVICH Mikita 110_[KREIS Andrey 105 [KARASEV Danil 10,651
118 [TORHOV Daniil 118 |TORHOV Daniil 105 |KARASEV Danil 110 [KREIS Andrey
2[ 102 [MAIOROV Valerii 102 [MAIOROV Valerii 11,633 1/2 final: 2x => 1=2 3 round
108 [BORODULIN Maxim 108 [BORODULIN Maxim 101 _[PARSHINTSEV Nikita
104 [KRYUCHENKOV Nikita 104 |KRYUCHENKOV Nikita 114 |SERAFINAS Gedvinas
3| 111 [SAFAROV Alexandr 111 |SAFAROV Alexandr 11,754 110 [KREIS Andrey
117 _[GRUZDOV Ivan 117 [GRUZDOV Ivan 105 |KARASEV Danil
116 _[ANISOV llya 116 [ANISOV Ilya
Final 3-4 places 1 round
4[ 113 [KASSIMOV Daniyar 109 [SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan 11,243 101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita | 101[PARSHINTSEV Nikita 11,032
109 |SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan 107 |ISMAGILOV lInaz 110 |KREIS Andrey 110 [KREIS Andrey
107 [ISMAGILOV linaz 113 |KASSIMOV Daniyar Final 1-2 places 1 round
114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas | 114[SERAFINAS Gedvinas 11,056
105 |KARASEV Danil 105 [KARASEV Danil
Final 3-4 places 2 round
110 |KREIS Andrey 110 |KREIS Andrey 11,248
101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita | 101 |PARSHINTSEV Nikita
Final 1-2 places 2 round
105 [KARASEV Danil 105 [KARASEV Danil 11,280
114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas | 114 |SERAFINAS Gedvinas
Final 3-4 places 3 round
101 [PARSHINTSEV Nikita | 101[PARSHINTSEV Nikita 11,326
110 |KREIS Andrey 110 [KREIS Andrey
Final 1-2 places 3 round
114 [SERAFINAS Gedvinas | 114[SERAFINAS Gedvinas 11,113
105 |KARASEV Danil 105 [KARASEV Danil

RELEGATION Rider N2 101PARSHINTSEV Nikita For entering the spriter's line when the opponent was already there (Final,Round #2)
RELEGATION Rider N2 105KARASEV Danil For leaving the spriter's line in the finish's straight (Final, Round #3)
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27-29 May 2019

Men's Junior Sprint
Results and Final Classification

Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 2 laps

Rank Race UcCl ID Name Nat Team
number
1 114 10036590000 SERAFINAS Gedvinas LTU Lithuania NT
2 105 10036080142 KARASEV Danil RUS GU TO CSP
3 101 10036070947 PARSHINTSEV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP
4 110 10062780606 KREIS Andrey KAZ Kazakhstan
5 111 10062775855 SAFAROV Alexandr KAZ Kazakhstan
6 109 10036103986 SIAZBEKOV Temirkhan KAZ Kazakhstan
7 102 10036077516 MAIOROQV Valerii RUS GU TO CSP
8 112 10084202448 ZHAILGANOV Arlanbek KAZ Kazakhstan
9 99 10064451834 MAMANOVICH Mikita BLR Belarusian NT
10 113 10084201842 KASSIMOV Daniyar KAZ Kazakhstan
11 104 10036050234 KRYUCHENKOV Nikita RUS GU TO CSP
12 108 10049917291 BORODULIN Maxim RUS GU TO CSP
13 107 10076580369 ISMAGILOV linaz RUS GU TO CSP
14 116 10036071048 ANISOV llya RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2
15 117 10064093035 GRUZDOV lvan RUS Olimpiiskii rezerv
16 118 10062500922 TORHOV Daniil RUS Olimpiiskii rezerv
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Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 30 laps (10km)

Elapsed time: 12:22,0

Men's Omnium
1 Round - Scratch
Results

Average Speed: 48,52km/h

Rank Race UCI ID Name Nat Team Laps Down Points
number
1 10 10004633247 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE GREECE NT 40
2 63 10009692102 PISKUNOV Maksim RUS Marathon-Tula 38
3 91 10009737568 ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS Viris Vigevano 36
4 46 10015769150 SMIRNOV Aleksandr RUS LOKOSPHINX 34
5 25 10009840531 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ Kazakhstan 32
6 11 10005505439 VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE GREECE NT 30
7 14 10006450480 ZHURKIN Nikolai RUS GU TO Csp 28
8 81 10010880552 PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS Omsk Region 26
9 82 10010193367 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS Omsk Region 24
10 24 10006895569 ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ Kazakhstan 22
11 30 10006895266 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ Kazakhstan 20
12 49 10015265659 MUKHOMEDIAROV Dmitrii RUS LOKOSPHINX 18
13 17 10008667336 CHERNYSH Rostislav RUS GU TO CSP 16
14 72 10009047959 ILCHENKO Vladimir RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 14
15 51 10014630008 NOVIKOV Savva RUS LOKOSPHINX 12
16 34 10006407741 MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat KAZ Kazakhstan 10
17 52 10034952922 BERSENEV Nikita RUS LOKOSPHINX 8
18 29 10023453469 AZEN Gabiden KAZ Kazakhstan 6
19 64 10005408742 KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS Marathon-Tula 4
20 96 10036048820 VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS Sverdlovsk region 2
21 43 10006795438 SVESHNIKOV Kirill RUS LOKOSPHINX 1
22 50 10010165277 NIKIFOROV Arseny RUS LOKOSPHINX 1
23 66 10007896588 SAZANOV Andrei RUS MGFSO Moscow 1
24 62 10005747939 ERSHOV Artur RUS Marathon-Tula 1
25 67 10034909775 SALIAKHUTDINOV Drimtriy RUS MGFSO Moscow 1
26 2 10006319633 OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE Azerbaijan NT 1
27 80 10010133551 DENISOV Nikolay RUS Omsk Region 1
28 1 10009964914 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM Armenia 1
29 83 10034938875 KOSMACHEV Gleb RUS Omsk Region 1
30 79 10034909674 RAEVSKIY Rodion RUS Omsk Region 1
31 65 10010167907 SUKHOV Maksim RUS Marathon-Tula 1
32 77 10068370230 SHALAKHOV lvan RUS Moskovstyle 1
33 74 10011092538 TANACHOV Nikita RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 1
34 68 10015266568 SHAKOTKO Aleksandr RUS MGFSO Moscow 1
35 28 10011044947 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ Kazakhstan 1
36 76 10094938126 DAYASOV Fedor RUS Moskovstyle -1 lap 1
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RUSSIA, Tula
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Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance:23 laps (7,5 km)

Elapsed time: 11:25,0

Women's Omnium
1 Round - Scratch
Results

Average Speed: 39,42 km/h

Rank Race ucl ID Name Nat Team Laps  points
number Down
1 23 10015267578 MALKOVA Dariia RUS LOKOSPHINX 40
2 28 10023924908  GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS Moscow region 38
3 29 10005791183  STRELTSOVA Galina RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 36
4 20 10010807905 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU Lithuania NT 34
5 10 10014629604  ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS GU TO CSP 32
6 25 10007498585 AVERINA Mariia RUS Marathon-Tula 30
7 27 10004623244 AUGUSTINAS Evgenia RUS MGFSO Moscow 28
8 18 10010114252 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ Kazakhstan 26
9 34 10003100849  CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS TAT NEFT VELO 24
10 12 10034932916 KALUGINA Elena RUS GU TO CSP 22
11 11 10016191506 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS GU TO CSP 20
12 39 10036014565 SHATALOVA Anna RUS MGFSO Moscow 18
13 16 10064705044 GRUMAND Kristina RUS GU TO CSP 16
14 35 10034951508  OSOVINA Kseniia RUS "Youth of Moscow" 14
15 36 10034955245  LUKASHENKO Anastasia RUS "Youth of Moscow" 12
16 3 10009184163  MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS Chelyabinsk region 10
17 19 10010114151 SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke KAZ Kazakhstan 8
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA =i md
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men's Omnium
2 Round - Tempo race
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 30 laps (10 km)
Elapsed time: 11:33,0 Average Speed: 51,95 km/h
Race i . G @ Lap pointsf pa1an| Total | Round's
Rank UCI ID Name Nat Team Sprints won Points |'= © . .
number i of "+" | "-" ce points Points
1 24 10006895569 [ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ  [Kazakhstan 1,2,3,4,5, 5 26 5 40
2 25 10009840531 |[VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ  |Kazakhstan 7,8,11,14,17 5 28 5 38
3 63 10009692102 [PISKUNOV Maksim RUS  |Marathon-Tula 6,10,15,19 4 23 4 36
4 43 10006795438 |SVESHNIKOV Kirill RUS [LOKOSPHINX 9,12,16,20 4 34 4 34
5 1 10009964914 |STEPANYAN Edgar ARM |Armenia 22,24 2 2 2 32
6 62 10005747939 [ERSHOV Artur RUS [Marathon-Tula 21,23 2 11 2 30
7 30 10006895266 |PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ  [Kazakhstan 25 1 1 1 28
8 72 10009047959 |ILCHENKO Vladimir RUS  |Moscow-UOR Ne2 13 1 31 1 26
9 46 10015769150 [SMIRNOV Aleksandr RUS  |LOKOSPHINX 18 1 35 1 24
10 68 10015266568 [SHAKOTKO Aleksandr RUS  |MGFSO Moscow 3 22
11 51 10014630008 [NOVIKOV Savva RUS  |LOKOSPHINX 4 20
12 10 10004633247 |VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE  |GREECE NT 5 18
13 91 10009737568 [ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS  |viris Vigevano 6 16
14 66 10007896588 |SAZANOV Andrei RUS  |MGFSO Moscow 7 14
15 49 10015265659 [MUKHOMEDIAROV Dmitrif RUS  [LOKOSPHINX 8 12
16 74 10011092538 |TANACHOV Nikita RUS  |Moscow-UOR Ne2 9 10
17 50 10010165277 |NIKIFORQV Arseny RUS  |LOKOSPHINX 10 8
18 82 10010193367 |NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS  |Omsk Region 13 6
19 17 10008667336 |CHERNYSH Rostislav RUS |GuTOCSP 15 4




20 52 10034952922 |BERSENEV Nikita RUS  |LOKOSPHINX 16 2
21 65 10010167907 |SUKHOV Maksim RUS |Marathon-Tula 19 1
22 11 10005505439 |VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE  |GREECE NT 20 1
23 81 10010880552 |PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS  |Omsk Region 21 1
24 34 10006407741 |MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat KAZ  |Kazakhstan 22 1
25 96 10036048820 |VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS  |Sverdlovsk region 24 1
26 67 10034909775 |SALIAKHUTDINOV Drimtriyy RUS [MGFSO Moscow 29 1
27 64 10005408742 |KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS |Marathon-Tula 30 1
28 14 10006450480 [ZHURKIN Nikolai RUS |GUTOCSP 32 1
29 79 10034909674 |RAEVSKIY Rodion RUS  [Omsk Region 36 1
30 83 10034938875 |KOSMACHEV Gleb RUS  |Omsk Region 14 20 | -20 -20 1
31 29 10023453469 |AZEN Gabiden KAZ |Kazakhstan 33 20 | -20 -20 1
32 80 10010133551 |[DENISOV Nikolay RUS  |Omsk Region 12 40 | -40 -40 1
33 76 10094938126 |DAYASOV Fedor RUS  [Moskovstyle 17 40 | -40 -40 1
34 28 10011044947 |TURAR Assylkhan KAZ  |Kazakhstan 25 40 | -40 -40 1
35 2 10006319633 |OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE |Azerbaijan NT 27 40 | -40 -40 1
36 77 10068370230 |SHALAKHOV lvan RUS  |Moskovstyle 18 60 | -60 -60 1
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TRACK CYCLING

GRAND PRIX OF TULA
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Women's Omnium
2 Round - Tempo race
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 23 laps (7,5 km)
Elapsed time: 10:45,0 Average Speed: 41,86 km/h
Race _ i G @ Lap points| goan| Total | Round's
Rank UCI ID Name Nat Team Sprints won Points| ¢ © . .
number T of "+ | "-" ce | points | Points
1 34 10003100849 CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS |TAT NEFT VELO 10,11,12,13,15 5 14 5 40
2 29 10005791183 STRELTSOVA Galina RUS |Moscow-UOR Ne2 5,6,7,8,9, 5 15 5 38
3 27 10004623244 AUGUSTINAS Evgenia RUS [MGFSO Moscow 1,2,19 3 1 3 36
4 28 10023924908 GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS |Moscow region 3,4,14 3 8 3 34
5 25 10007498585 AVERINA Mariia RUS [Marathon-Tula 16,17 2 12 2 32
6 20 10010807905 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU |Lithuania NT 18 1 3 1 30
7 23 10015267578 MALKOVA Dariia RUS [LOKOSPHINX 2 28
8 12 10034932916 KALUGINA Elena RUS |GUTOCSP 4 26
9 10 10014629604 ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS |GUTOCSP 5 24
10 16 10064705044 GRUMAND Kristina RUS |GUTOCSP 6 22
11 18 10010114252 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ |Kazakhstan 7 20
12 39 10036014565 SHATALOVA Anna RUS [MGFSO Moscow 9 18
13 36 10034955245 LUKASHENKO Anastasia RUS |"Youth of Moscow" 10 16
14 35 10034951508 OSOVINA Kseniia RUS ["Youth of Moscow" 11 14
15 19 10010114151 SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke KAZ |Kazakhstan 13 12
16 11 10016191506 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS |GUTOCSP 16 10
DNF 3 10009184163 MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS [Chelyabinsk region
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RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men's Omnium
3 Round - Elimination race
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019
Race .
Rank UcCl ID Name Nat Team Points
number
1 91 10009737568 ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS Viris Vigevano 40
2 10 10004633247 VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE GREECE NT 38
3 24 10006895569 ZAKHARQV Artyom KAZ Kazakhstan 36
4 49 10015265659 MUKHOMEDIAROV Dmitrii RUS LOKOSPHINX 34
5 25 10009840531 VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ Kazakhstan 32
6 63 10009692102 PISKUNOV Maksim RUS Marathon-Tula 30
7 46 10015769150 SMIRNOV Aleksandr RUS LOKOSPHINX 28
8 72 10009047959 ILCHENKO Vladimir RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 26
9 30 10006895266 PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ Kazakhstan 24
10 51 10014630008 NOVIKOV Savva RUS LOKOSPHINX 22
11 17 10008667336 CHERNYSH Rostislav RUS GU TO CSP 20
12 11 10005505439 VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE GREECE NT 18
13 62 10005747939 ERSHOV Artur RUS Marathon-Tula 16
14 74 10011092538 TANACHOV Nikita RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 14
15 82 10010193367 NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS Omsk Region 12
16 50 10010165277 NIKIFOROV Arseny RUS LOKOSPHINX 10
17 52 10034952922 BERSENEV Nikita RUS LOKOSPHINX 8
18 34 10006407741 MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat KAZ Kazakhstan 6
19 81 10010880552 PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS Omsk Region 4
20 66 10007896588 SAZANOQV Andrei RUS MGFSO Moscow 2
21 96 10036048820 VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS Sverdlovsk region 1
22 65 10010167907 SUKHOV Maksim RUS Marathon-Tula 1
23 2 10006319633 OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE Azerbaijan NT 1
24 79 10034909674 RAEVSKIY Rodion RUS Omsk Region 1
25 68 10015266568 SHAKOTKO Aleksandr RUS MGFSO Moscow 1
26 28 10011044947 TURAR Assylkhan KAZ Kazakhstan 1
27 64 10005408742 KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS Marathon-Tula 1
28 80 10010133551 DENISOV Nikolay RUS Omsk Region 1
29 43 10006795438 SVESHNIKOV Kirill RUS LOKOSPHINX 1
30 14 10006450480 ZHURKIN Nikolai RUS GU TO CSP 1
31 67 10034909775 SALIAKHUTDINOV Drimtriy RUS MGFSO Moscow 1
32 83 10034938875 KOSMACHEV Gleb RUS Omsk Region 1
33 29 10023453469 AZEN Gabiden KAZ Kazakhstan 1
34 77 10068370230 SHALAKHOV lvan RUS Moskovstyle 1
35 1 10009964914 STEPANYAN Edgar ARM Armenia 1
36 76 10094938126 DAYASOQV Fedor RUS Moskovstyle 1
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA woLr
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Women's Omnium
3 Round - Elimination race
Results
Tuesday 28 May 2019
Race .
Rank UcCI ID Name Nat Team Points
number
1 23 10015267578 MALKOVA Dariia RUS LOKOSPHINX 40
2 18 10010114252 SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ Kazakhstan 38
3 25 10007498585 AVERINA Mariia RUS Marathon-Tula 36
4 10 10014629604 ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS GU TO CSP 34
5 29 10005791183 STRELTSOVA Galina RUS Moscow-UOR Ne2 32
6 20 10010807905 BALEISYTE Olivija LTU Lithuania NT 30
7 27 10004623244 AUGUSTINAS Evgenia RUS MGFSO Moscow 28
8 28 10023924908  GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS Moscow region 26
9 12 10034932916 KALUGINA Elena RUS GU TO CSP 24
10 36 10034955245 LUKASHENKO Anastasia RUS "Youth of Moscow" 22
11 19 10010114151 SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke KAZ Kazakhstan 20
12 16 10064705044 GRUMAND Kristina RUS GU TO CSP 18
13 34 10003100849 CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS TAT NEFT VELO 16
14 39 10036014565 SHATALOVA Anna RUS MGFSO Moscow 14
15 11 10016191506 ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS GU TO CSP 12
16 35 10034951508  OSOVINA Kseniia RUS "Youth of Moscow" 10
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RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men's Omnium
Results and Final Classification
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 78 laps (25 km) with 13 sprints
Elapsed time: 29:42,0 Average Speed:
Race < |o B . .
Rankl numbe ucl b Name Nat Team ‘§ g % é % Sprint number G 3 L3P polnts Balan| Total
r AlF & s 6|7]|8]|9]10|11|12|13|E 5| + | - | ce | points

1 63 10009692102 |PISKUNOV Maksim RUS [Marathon-Tula 38 36 30 3 2 27 121
2 25 10009840531 [VASSILENKOV Roman KAZ  |Kazakhstan 32 38 32 1 5 14 108
3 10 10004633247 |VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE |GREECE NT 40 18 38 3 5 5 104
4 24 10006895569 |ZAKHAROV Artyom KAZ  |Kazakhstan 22 40 36 1 22 100
5 30 10006895266 |PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ  |Kazakhstan 20 28 24 5 2 316 2 96
6 91 10009737568 |ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS |viris Vigevano 36 | 16 40 2 1 7 96
7 46 10015769150 |SMIRNOV Aleksandr RUS [LOKOSPHINX 34 24 28 8 89
8 51 10014630008 |NOVIKOV Savva RUS  |LOKOSPHINX 12| 20 22 10| 1 | 20 20 88
9 62 10005747939 |[ERSHOV Artur RUS [Marathon-Tula 1 30 16 25 | 20 20 78
10 1 10009964914 (STEPANYAN Edgar ARM |Armenia 1 32 1 5 3 11 | 20 20 75
11 72 10009047959 |[ILCHENKO Vladimir RUS [Moscow-UOR Ne2 14 26 26 2 5 6 73
12 49 10015265659 [MUKHOMEDIAROV Dmitrii RUS [LOKOSPHINX 18 12 34 214 3 70
13 43 10006795438 [SVESHNIKOV Kirill RUS [LOKOSPHINX 1 34 1 2 4 20 20 64
14 81 10010880552 [PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS [Omsk Region 26 1 4 29 | 20 20 52
15 11 10005505439 |VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE |GREECE NT 30 1 18 20 49
16 82 10010193367 |NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS [Omsk Region 24 6 12 13 43
17 50 10010165277 [NIKIFOROV Arseny RUS [LOKOSPHINX 1 8 10 10 | 20 20 41
18 17 10008667336 |CHERNYSH Rostislav RUS |GuTO CSP 16 4 20 15 40
19 64 10005408742 [KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS [Marathon-Tula 4 1 1 5 17 | 20 20 35
20 14 10006450480 |ZHURKIN Nikolai RUS |GuTO CSP 28 1 1 24 30
21 68 10015266568 |SHAKOTKO Aleksandr RUS |[MGFSO Moscow 1 22 1 28 28
22 74 10011092538 |TANACHOV Nikita RUS |Moscow-UOR Ne2 1 10 14 9 25
23 66 10007896588 [SAZANOV Andrei RUS |[MGFSO Moscow 1 14 2 3 34 20
24 34 10006407741 |MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat KAZ  |Kazakhstan 10 1 6 21 18
25 52 10034952922 [BERSENEV Nikita RUS [LOKOSPHINX 8 2 8 23 18
26 29 10023453469 |AZEN Gabiden KAZ  |Kazakhstan 6 1 1 26 8
27 96 10036048820 |VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS  [Sverdlovsk region 2 1 1 19 6
28 65 10010167907 [SUKHOV Maksim RUS [Marathon-Tula 1 1 1 16 3
29 83 10034938875 [KOSMACHEYV Gleb RUS [Omsk Region 1 1 1 18 3
30 67 10034909775 [SALIAKHUTDINOV Drimtriy RUS |[MGFSO Moscow 1 1 1 33 3
31 28 10011044947 |[TURAR Assylkhan KAZ  |Kazakhstan 1 1 1 12 20 -20 -17
32 76 10094938126 |DAYASOV Fedor RUS  |Moskovstyle 1 1 1 32 20 | -20 -17
33 2 10006319633 [OMELCHENKO Sergei AZE |Azerbaijan NT 1 1 1 30 40 -40 -37
34 79 10034909674 |RAEVSKIY Rodion RUS  [Omsk Region 1 1 1 31 40 -40 -37
35 80 10010133551 |DENISOV Nikolay RUS [Omsk Region 1 1 1 36 40 -40 -37
36 77 10068370230 [SHALAKHOV lvan RUS [Moskovstyle 1 1 1 35 60 -60 -57
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA

RUSSIA, Tula .
27-29 May 2019
Women's Omnium
Results and Final Classification
Tuesday 28 May 2019 - Race distance: 60 laps (20 km) with 10 sprints
Elapsed time: 28:50,0 Average Speed: 41,62 km/h
Race § 9 . E § Sprint number Lap points
Rank|numbe ucl ID Name Nat Team o | E & £ = @ g Balan| Total
r a |+ S ol1 als|e|7 9|10|= 5| + | - ce | points
1 23 10015267578 |MALKOVA Dariia RUS LOKOSPHINX 40 28 40 2125 101 1 20 20 148
2 27 10004623244 |AUGUSTINAS Evgenia RUS  |MGFSO Moscow 28 36 28 5 1|3 6 2 20 20 127
3 29 | 10005791183 [STRELTSOVA Galina RUS  [Moscow-UOR Ne2 36 38 32 5 5 6 121
4 25 10007498585 |AVERINA Mariia RUS  |Marathon-Tula 30 32 36 3 313 314 3 120
5 18 10010114252 |[SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ Kazakhstan 26 20 38 5131 5 20 20 116
6 34 10003100849 |CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS  |TAT NEFT VELO 24 40 16 1 512 9 20 20 110
7 28 10023924908 [GERASIMOVA Anzhelika RUS  [Moscow region 38 34 26 211 4 103
8 10 10014629604 |ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS |GuTOCSP 32 24 34 1 3 2 1 12 98
9 20 10010807905 |BALEISYTE Olivija LTU Lithuania NT 34 30 30 7 94
10 12 10034932916 |KALUGINA Elena RUS |GuTOCSP 22 26 24 13 72
11 16 10064705044 |GRUMAND Kristina RUS |GuTOCSP 16 22 18 14 56
12 36 10034955245 |LUKASHENKO Anastasia RUS  |"Youth of Moscow" 12 16 22 2 1 11 53
13 39 10036014565 [SHATALOVA Anna RUS  |MGFSO Moscow 18 18 14 8 50
14 19 10010114151 |[SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke KAZ Kazakhstan 8 12 20 15 40
15 35 10034951508 |OSOVINA Kseniia RUS  |"Youth of Moscow" 14 14 10 10 38
DNF 11 10016191506 |ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS |GuTOCSP 20 10 12 5 201 20
DNF 3 10009184163 [MOLOVSTVOVA Valentina RUS  |Chelyabinsk region 10
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GRAND PRIX OF TULA =
RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Men's Medison
Results
Wednesday 29 May 2019 - Race distance: 70 laps (23,3 km) with 14sprints
Elapsed time: 0:26:44 Average Speed: 52,29 km/h
Race Sprint number Lap points
Rank numbe UcCl ID Name Nat Team ] Total
r 1] 23|als|e|7]|8|ofw|u]|2|3|ulEs +]| - | points
1l 14 | b| 47 10034936653 [SYRITSA Gleb RUS |LOKOSPHINX 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 4 3 43
r 48 10023524100 |GONOV Lev RUS [LOKOSPHINX
2[ 1 |b 10 10004633247 |VOLIKAKIS Christos GRE |GREECE NT 5 2 5 2 5 2 1 2 2 10 1 36
r 11 10005505439 [VOLIKAKIS Zafeiros GRE |GREECE NT
3 3 |b 62 10005747939 |ERSHOV Artur RUS [Marathon-Tula 2 5 5 2 1 1 5 6 2 27
r 63 10009692102 |[PISKUNOV Maksim RUS [Marathon-Tula
4 5 | b 72 10009047959 |[ILCHENKO Vladimir RUS [Moscow-UOR Ne2 1 5 5 5 3 1 7 20
r 73 10006886576 |MANAKOV Viktor RUS |Moscow-UOR Ne2
5(11|b 34 10006407741 |MIRALIEV Syltanmyrat KAZ |Kazakhstan 2 1 2 1 3 2 4 11
r 26 10007896992 |GAINEYEV Robert KAZ |Kazakhstan
6 2 |b 91 10009737568 |ROSTOVTSEV Sergei RUS |viris Vigevano 2 2 1 5 1 12 11
r 66 10007896588 [SAZANOV Andrei RUS |MGFSO Moscow
7/ 16 | b| 43 10006795438 [SVESHNIKOV Kirill RUS |LOKOSPHINX 5 5 5
r 44 10010168412 |MALNEV Sergei RUS [LOKOSPHINX
8 15| b 45 10015314361 |[SMIRNOV Ivan RUS [LOKOSPHINX 1 1 8 2
r 46 10015769150 [SMIRNOV Aleksandr RUS [LOKOSPHINX
9] 9 [b| 30 10006895266 [PANASSENKO Nikita KAZ |Kazakhstan 1 9 1
r 27 10011212877 |ZHUMAKAN Alisher KAZ |Kazakhstan
10 4 | b 64 10005408742 |KOVALEV Evgeniy RUS [Marathon-Tula 1 2 6 20 -17
r 65 10010167907 |SUKHOV Maksim RUS [Marathon-Tula
111 12 | b 28 10011044947 |TURAR Assylkhan KAZ |Kazakhstan 3 10 20 -17
r 29 10023453469 |AZEN Gabiden KAZ |Kazakhstan
12 8 | b 67 10034909775 |SALIAKHUTDINOV Drimtriy RUS [MGFSO Moscow 3 11 20 -17
r 68 10015266568 |[SHAKOTKO Aleksandr RUS [MGFSO Moscow
13 10 | b 35 10036504215 |YUSSIFOV Igor KAZ |Kazakhstan 13 60 -60
r 31 10015571615 |[SHTEIN logan KAZ |Kazakhstan
DNS| 6 [b 81 10010880552 |[PODOYNIKOV Victor RUS [Omsk Region 20
r 82 10010193367 |[NICHIPURENKO Pavel RUS [Omsk Region
DNS| 7 [b 79 10034909674 |[RAEVSKIY Rodion RUS [Omsk Region 40
r 80 10010133551 |DENISOV Nikolay RUS [Omsk Region
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RUSSIA, Tula
27-29 May 2019
Women's Medison
Results
Wednesday 29 May 2019 - Race distance: 60 laps (20 km) with 10 sprints
Elapsed time: 28:01,0 Average Speed: 42,83km/h
Race Sprint number Lap points
Rank{Number| numbe Ucl ID Name Nat Team P 55 pe Total
r s|e|7]8|9]w0f11f12|E B + | - | points
114 b 25 10007498585 |AVERINA Mariia RUS |Marathon-Tula 51535 5|5]6 57
r| 24 10009183557 |KLIMOVA Diana RUS |Marathon-Tula
2 (1 1b] 10 10014629604 |ROSTOVTSEVA Mariia RUS [GUTo Csp 312212 3|1(10 36
r| 23 10015267578 |MALKOVA Dariia RUS |LOKOSPHINX
3 [ 21b] 29 10005791183 |STRELTSOVA Galina RUS [Moscow-UOR Ne2 13513 2|24 32
r| 14 10006462709 |GONCHAROVA Alexandra | RUS |GuTO csp
413 |b| 34 10003100849 |CHULKOVA Anastasia RUS [TAT NEFT VELO 11 1|3 9
r| 36 10034955245 |LUKASHENKO Anastasia | RUS |["Youth of Moscow"
55 1b] 19 10010114151 |SANAKBAYEVA Zhanerke | KAZ [Kazakhstan 2|1 2 20 -11
r| 18 10010114252 |SULTANOVA Rinata KAZ |Kazakhstan
DNF[ 6 |b| 20 10010807905 |BALEISYTE Olivija LTU [Lithuania NT
rl 22 10010640880 |MAROZAITE Migle LTU |Lithuania NT
DNF| 8 |b| 32 10009118384 |SUKHAREVA Anastasiya RUS  [ssHoR im. kORENKOVA
r 33 10009692304 |[BOGOYAVLENSKAYA Kseni{ RUS |SSHOR IM. KORENKOVA
DNF[ 7 |b| a1 10036043261 |DOROKHINA Nadezhda RUS |GU TO CSP
rl 11 10016191506 |ANTIPOVA Angelina RUS |GU TO CSP
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RUSSIA, Tula B o
27-29 May 2019
Men's Junior Points Race
Results and Final Classification
Wednesday 29 May 2019 - Race distance: 60 laps (20 km) with 10 sprints
Elapsed time: 28:01,0 Average Speed: 42,83 km/h
Race . .
Sprint number Lap points
Rank| numbe UcCl ID Name Nat Team G5 Balanl Total
r 1{2]3]a|s|6|7]8|o]10/E 5] +| - | ce | points
1 132 10036048820 |VIUNOSHEV Mikhail RUS |sverdlovsk region 1(2 5 2 101 1 | 20 20 45
2 102 10036077516 [MAIOROQV Valerii RUS |GuTOCSP 1 51511]12|5]5 6 2 36
3 107 10076580369 |[ISMAGILOV lInaz RUS |GuTOCSP 5 1(3 313 9 15
4 108 10049917291 |BORODULIN Maxim RUS |GuTOCSP 1 1({1]1 4 3 11
5 151 10036099744 |[SHADRIN Danil RUS [udmurtiya 3 2| 4 10
6 126 10036067412 |[INKEEV Viktor RUS |Omsk Region 2 3 312 5 10
7 120 10063327543 |[STARIKOV Stanislav RUS |Omsk Region 2 6 4
8 104 10036050234 [KRYUCHENKOV Nikita RUS |GuTOCSP 312 8 20 | -20 -15
9 138 10063837805 |KAMELIN Vsevolod RUS |udmurtiya 7 40 -40 -40
DNF| 106 10080746420 |SMIRNOV Nikita RUS |GuTOCSP 20 | -20
DNF| 117 10064093035 |GRUZDOV lvan RUS |Olimpiiskii rezerv 3 2 40 | -40
DNF| 118 10062500922 |TORHOV Daniil RUS |Olimpiiskii rezerv 40 | -40
DNF| 119 10079508153 |YULYNOV Ykov RUS |Olimpiiskii rezerv 40 | -40
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